

PRAGATI POWER CORPORATION LTD. (A Government of NCT of Delhi Undertaking)

C&M Department, Pragati Power Station, IP Estate, Ring Road, New Delhi-110002 Fax: 011-23379164

PO Date: 10.06.2015

Vendor Code:100490

Company

TRIVENI ENGINEERING & INDUSTRIES LTD.

A-44, Hosiery Complex, Phase-II Extension,

(India)

201305 NOIDA

INDIA

Tel No. 0821-4286506

Mob No. 9448282526

Fax No. 0821-4286531

Email ID mktg@gbg.trivenigroup.com

Purchase Order No.: 4020002767/110

Subject: ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR OPERATION OF WATER TREATMENT PLANT AND LAB

ANALYSIS WORK AT PPS-III, BAWANA.

LOI No CM/CS-II/PPS-III/1000006336/15-16/755 dt 08:06.2015

Our Enquiry No.: 1000006336

Your Offer No .:

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to accept your above cited offer along with correspondences thereof and place our Work Order No. 4020002767 dated 10.06.2015. Please arrange to execute the work as detailed in Annexure subject to terms and econditions specified in Annexure- 3.

Duplicate copy of the Work Order may please be signed and returned back to us within 10 days of its receipt in

token of acceptance of the same.

All other terms and conditions shall be as per our NIT.

Thanking You,

Copy To:

DM(F) RPH Complex.

Tree Suit ?

Yours faithfully,

V.Kumar DGM(C&M)



उत्तर इदेश UTTAR PRADESH

SEED.

8233

CN 762619

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

An Agreement made on 11th day June 2015 between M/S Triveni Engineering & Industries Ltd., Water Business Group, A-44, Hosiery Complex, Phase-II Extn., Noida-201305, Uttar Pradesh having its registered office at Deoband, Distt. Saharanpur-247554, Uttar Pradesh hereinafter called the contractor (which term shall unless excluded by or repugnant to the subject or context include its successors & permitted assigners on the one part and the Pragati Power Corporation Ltd, having its office at Pragati Power Station, New Delhi- 110002 (India) herein after called the Owner (which terms shall unless by or repugnant) to the subject context or contact include its successor and assignees on the other part.

- 1. Whereas the owner is desirous of getting contract for Operation of Water Treatment Plant and Lab analysis work at PPS- III, Bawana for one year of PPCL, Pragati Power Station, Ring Road, New Delhi-110002 enumerated or referred to in the Tender No: 1000006336 /CS-II/PPS III /14-15 along with the General & Special terms & conditions, tendering & in the letter of contractor No: 4020002767/110 Dated 11.06.2015 by the contractor. The contract will come into force w.e.f. 11.06.2015 to start the work.
- 2. The contractor has inspected the Operation of Water Treatment Plant and Lab analysis work at PPS- III, Bawana for one year of PPCL (Equipment) & work specified in the tender document and has satisfied himself by careful examination before submitting his tender as to nature of work and conditions, the quotations , nature and magnitude of the work, the availability of labour and material necessary for the execution of work and has considered the nature and extent of all payable and possible situations delays, hindrances or interferences to or with the execution and completion of the work to be carried out under this contract and has examined and considered all other matters, things, and all probable and possible contingencies and generally all matters incidental thereto and ancillary there of effecting the executions and completion of the work and which might have influenced him in making this tender.

3. And whereas the contractor has accepted the order for Operation of Water Treatment Plant and Lab analysis work at PPS- III, Bawana for one year from PPCL on the rates & condition of the contract order no. 4020002767/110 Dated 11.06.2015 and terms and conditions contained in the contract document which will form part of the contact. Now this agreement witnesses and it is hereby agreed and declared as follows:

In consideration of payment to the contractor for the work to be executed by him the contractor hereby abides with the company that the contractor shall duly provide, execute, complete the said work and shall do and perform all acts, deeds and things as contained in the Tender NO:-: 1000006336 /CS-II/PPS - III /14-15 and also correspondence exchanged which form part of this contract.

In consideration of the due provision , execution and completion of said work, the PPCL does hereby agree with the contractor that PPCL will pay to the contractor the respective amount, for the work done by him, and such other sums as may become liable to the contractor under the provision of the contract, such payment to be made at such time and in such manner as provided for in the contract..

In witness where of the parties have executed the present assignment on the date and date first above written.

For and behalf of M/s PPCL Ltd. Industreis Ltd

Signed by M/S Triveni Engineering &

ACTION

A.D.GUPTA DGM-Marketing

WITNESS

1. SudherPandet
2. Kalcedolvan A.L.



उत्तर प्रदेश UTTAR PRADESH

CG. 316954

INDEMNITY BOND

WHEREAS We are the contractor to the M/s. Pragati Power Corporation Limited, New Delhi and the contract Operation of Water Treatment Plant and Lab analysis work at PPS-III, Bawana for one year entrusted by the company to us vide contract No:- 4020002767/110 Dated 1.06.2015. We bind ourselves to indemnify and make good any loss and all costs and expenses which may be incurred by the company in respect Operation of Water Treatment Plant and Lab analysis work at PPS-III, Bawana for one year in the course of handling and transport and repairs and undertake that:

- I. We shall make good any loss, shortage, damage to or destruction of the equipment mentioned above or its spares during the handling of the same.
- 2. We shall make good the amount of loss within a period of three months from the date of report by designated consignee and further agree and authorize the company in case of our default to so make good the amount of loss, to recover the loss or the cost of such repairs without any further notice to us from our pending bills with the company or from any other payment due to us including the security deposit placed with the company under the terms and conditions of the said contract.

Alabe.

3. We shall indemnify and save the board harmless at all the times from any loss, costs and consequence in respect of the equipment mentioned above entrusted to us for handling and repairs and agree that case of any default or failure on our part of discharge the above mentioned obligations, herein or in our contract with the company, be entitled not only to terminate the contract at our cost, but also the hold us liable and may take legal action against us.

IN WITNESS, We Triveni Engineering & Industries Ltd. Have hereinto set hand on this 11th day of June 2015. In presence of Contractor's representative.

Contractor's Signature (With Rubber Stamp Containing Designation.)

Witness:

1. Sudher Kunlley. 2. Kahu relvan St-C

(Attested by Notary)